HARRISBURG TOWNSHIP PARK DISTRICT
2025 Holiday Schedule

Wednesday, January 1 - New Year’s Day
Monday, January 20 - Martin Luther King Day
Wednesday, February 12 - Lincoln’s Birthday
Monday, February 17 - President’s Day
Monday, May 26 - Memorial Day
Thursday, June 19 - Juneteenth
Friday, July4 - Independence Day
Monday, September 1 - Labor Day
Monday, October 13 - Columbus Day
No General Election - General Election Day
Tuesday, November 11 - Veteran’s Day
Wed. Nov. 26 — Fri. Nov. 28 - Thanksgiving
Tues. Dec. 23 —Thurs. Jan. 1 Christmas Holidays
(Employee Vacation — 5 days)
Park re-opens Friday, January 2, 2026

Adoption ojt\hese dates approved this 20" day of December 2024.
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